CORRECTION(S) TO WATER WELL RECORD (WWC-5)
(to rectify lacking or incorrect information)
County: M. Pher=smn

Location listed as: Location changed to:
Section-Township-Range: X7~ RO S =3 Y Ro— RO S —.3 w
Fraction ( % Y Y): SETANE MNE wa sw Au) Nu

Other changes: Initial statements:

Changed to:

Comments: __ o/ tude: 22. 287057° A Loacﬁ/‘%uz/a_: 7. LA 7589° 4.
s2 sl F70 FANL .

verification method: Le¥fe ' a
an d ég ﬁ(a e,
<)

initials: Q&,date: jﬁ;@g(

submitted by: Kansas Geological Survey, Data Resources Library, 1930 Constant Ave., Lawrence, KS 66047-3726
to: Kansas Dept of Health & Environment, Bureau of Water, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, KS 66612-1367.



WATER WELL RECORD _ Form WWC-5 _ KSA 82a-1212
1] LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction - — Section Number Township Number Range Number
County: /X € flher s SZ w NE w NE w z7 T 20 s R 2

Distance and direction from nearest town or city street address

of welt if located within city? !
: t o Elyroa, s g2r %:ﬂmg . Yherr /2 sintts oy /é“&d’
2| WATER WELL OWNER: ACA~SAS CoklorA Flom A1iSSrTM DS =z

RR#, St. Address, Box # : /30 Sourtth 1 Arke”? ST 72m 2s25 Board of Agricuiture, Division of Water Resourceq
City, State, ZIP Code L MAlich/te LS 67102 -3802 Application Number: :
gl kﬁq&IEvagéé:rsuér?%g){-ON wiTH[s| DEPTH OF coMPLETED WELL. ... Z . .. . . ft ELEVATION: ... .......0iiiiiiiiiiiiinn,
N i Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered 1. ... ............. o2 . ft. 3........ ... ... ft. ;:
r ) ' WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL #3 .’v y ft. below land surface measured on mo/day/yr .. ................. :
l . N:N . h:E 2 Pump test data: Well waterwas ........... ft. after ........... hours pumping .. ......... gpm :
i ‘ Est. Yield ........ gpm: Well water was .. ... PRERER ft. after ........... hours pumping . . ......... gpm
> W | ) Bore Hole Diameter.?. 5/& Ldnto. L 80 ........ ft,and. ........... ... into ............... ft.
>3 | | WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public water supply 8 Air conditioning 11 Injection well _Cn)
7T __ S\'N —l-_ 'E . 1 Domestic 3 Feediot 6 Oil field water supply 9 Dewatering 12 Other (Specify below) é
1 2 Irrigation 4 Industrial 7 Lawn and garden only. e c
1 Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? Yes............ No..... x ..; if yes, mo/day/yr sample was sub % 3
S mitted Water Well Disinfected? Yes No X< Q'
ﬂ TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wrought iron 8 Concrete tile CASING JOINTS: Glued . . . . .. Clamped . . . . .. Q
1 Steel 3 RMP (SR) 6 Asbestos-Cement 9 Other (specify below) Welded..................
4 ABS 7 Fiberglass ... . Threaded. . /Y. . ... ... ..
Blank casing diameter . . . Z. ...... in. to. .. éZ- oot Dia. .o in.to............. ft.,Dia............. in.to ............. ft.
Casing heig land surface. . . . . 3 ¢.” .. ... in, weight . . ....................... Ibs./ft. Wall thickness or gauge No. Sﬁ‘ > T
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL: 10 Asbestos-cement .
1 Steel 3 Stainless steel 5 Fiberglass 8 RMP (SR) 11 Other (specify) . ... ................ -y
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel 6 Concrete tile 9 ABS 12 None used (open hole) a
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 8 Saw cut 11 None (open hole)
1 Continuous slot o010 & Wire wrapped 9 Drilled holes (W gl &* 1 73 -0l2)
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key punched 7 Torch cut 10 Other (specify\ .. .o .. ... ... f- / ........
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS:  From. ... ... 2 tw... . . L& Fom .. R ————
From...... ........... fto................. ft,From................. fl.to.................. ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From. .. g& ........ ft. to.... 5 Z........ ft,From................. fl.to.................. ft. ?
From ft. to ft., From ft. to L s ft.
_6_] GROUT MATERIAL: 1 Neat cement 2 Cement grout (3 _Bentonite™y @r A BackeT oF 72 LPhUEFS
Grout Intervals: From..j.?....ft. to 5 ... R, From... yft to....J ..... ft.. From............ ft.to ............ ft.
What is the nearest source of possible contamination: - 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fuel storage 15 Qil well/Gas well
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Fertilizer storage 16 Other (specify below) g
3 Watertight sewer lines 6 Seepage pit 9 Feedyard 13 Insecticide storage £e‘ e’Z«D ........
Direction from well? ; How many feet?
FROM T0 LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO "PLUGGING INTERVALS .
i"’ /34 Silty clay Dark Berar| 3
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Intey BEIED 5, (fy Cdhys.
| 227 | 287 ey 70| g loray, Sty <

78'| 80| Sheta, Fray pvd yetind = Bed. | lnwlvater, S:/ty.
_Zl CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was (@ (2) reconstructed, or (3) plugged under my jurisdiction and was
completed on (mo/day/year) . . . T-l2-02

........... . ... ... ...............0 andthisrecord is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas '
Water Well Contractor's License No. 6 ér ........... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo/dgy/yr) (O~ L o2, <

under the business name of /7, (21 XS by (signature

INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRESS FIRMLY and PRINT clearly. Please fill in blanks, underline or circle the cdfrect answers. Send top three copies to Kansas Department
of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Topeka, Kansas 66620-0001. Telephone: 913-296-5545. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records.




KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

March 29, 2005

Bureau of Water

Environmental

Attn: Geology Section

1000 South West Jackson Suite#420
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367

Dear Sir:

KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, covernor

BRIAN J. MOLINE, cham
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, coMmissioneR
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commisSIONER

Re: Corrected water Well Location
Monitoring wells KCC
McPherson County

Enclosed are copies of the WWCS as in database. Corrections have been marked on the forms.

While I was working with the KGS water well database when I noticed that the correction on this

project had not been sent to you. If you have any questions please call.

Sincerely

Bill J ohnsoé ;

Environmental Geologist

C: file

RECEIVED

MAR 3 1 2005
BUREAUOF WATER

Conservetion Division, District Office No.2, 3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 607, Wichita, KS 67224

Voice 316.630.4000

Fax 316.630.4005

www. kco. state. ks us



RUNNING TURKEY CREEK
ERRORS IN THE FINAL REPORT BY T & C MFG OPER.

SECTION 1: WELL LOCATIONS & SURVEY DATA SHEET

1. There are two topographic maps submitted with this report that show the
locations for the monitoring wells. The first map shows the locations for the
monitoring wells in the Elyria area, and the second shows the locations for
monitoring wells in the Galva area. The Elyria map does not show the locations
for monitoring wells 17-02, 18-02 or 19-02, and the Galva area map show the
original locations for monitoring wells 2-02, 5-02, and 6-02, which had to be
moved due to drilling obstructions such as pipelines.

2. Following the topographic maps is a spreadsheet listing all spot location data for
monitoring wells that were completed and not plugged. Well locations are wrong
for monitoring wells*2-02, 5-02, 6-02, 13-02, 45-02, and 16-02. It is assumed that
the Lat./Long coordinates for these wells are also wrong. As stated above some
locations were moved due to drilling obstructions, and were not re-shot with a
GPS unit, but all errors include the wrong section and spot locations

o

3. The survey work done by Melanie L. Thrower is very vague, and uses'monitoring
well numbers that were not designated numbers by Bill Johnson. This survey
only gives the monitoring well numbers and the elevations for the Top of
Casings. There is no confirming what sec-twp-rge or location she was in when
doing the survey work. The survey did not include MW 15-02, but shows two
surveys for 16-02. There is a 16-B-02 and a 16-02(s). It appears by looking at
the elevations the 16-02(s), (s for south) corresponds to MW 15-02, but again
without having a spot location this is only a good guess.

SECTION 2: DAILY JOB LOG

1. This section has limited information and it appears Geostat didn’t keep a daily log
from 6-8-02 to 7-30-02. Their logbook does have dates for when the wells were

developed.

SECTION 3: WELL INFORMATION SECTION; WELL LOG, WWWC-5 FORM, LOG OF
TEST BORING

1. MW 1-02 OK
v2. MW 2-02 Has the original location on the well log which was copied onto the

WWC-5 form. Wrong spot, section and Lat./Long coordinates.
3. MW 3-02 OK
4. MW 4-02 OK RECE]VED

MAR 3 1 2095
PUREAUOF e



RUNNING TURKEY CREEK .
ERRORS IN THE FINAL REPORT BY T & C MFG OPER.

SECTION 1: WELL LOCATIONS & SURVEY DATA SHEET

1.

There are two topographic maps submitted with this report that show the
locations for the monitoring wells. The first map shows the locations for the
monitoring wells in the Elyria area, and the second shows the locations for
monitoring wells in the Galva area. The Elyria map does not show the locations
for monitoring wells 17-02, 18-02 or 19-02, and the Galva area map show the
original locations for monitoring wells 2-02, 5-02, and 6-02, which had to be
moved due to drilling obstructions such as pipelines.

Following the topographic maps is a spreadsheet listing all spot location data for
monitoring wells that were completed and not plugged. Well locations are wrong
for monitoring wells”2-02, 5-02, 6-02, 13-02, 45-02, and 16-02. It is assumed that

. the Lat./Long coordinates for these wells are also wrong. As stated above some

locations were moved due to drilling obstructions, and were not re-shot with a
GPS unit, but all errors include the wrong section and spot locations

o
The survey work done by Melanie L. Thrower is very vague, and uses‘monitoring
well numbers that were not designated numbers by Bill Johnson. This survey
only gives the monitoring well numbers and the elevations for the Top of
Casings. There is no confirming what sec-twp-rge or location she was in when
doing the survey work. The survey did not include MW 15-02, but shows two
surveys for 16-02. There is a 16-B-02 and a 16-02(s). It appears by looking at
the elevations the 16-02(s), (s for south) corresponds to MW 15-02, but again
without having a spot location this is only a good guess.

SECTION 2: DAILY JOB LOG

1.

This section has limited information and it appears Geostat didn’t keep a daily log
from 6-8-02 to 7-30-02. Their logbook does have dates for when the wells were

developed.

SECTION 3: WELL INFORMATION SECTION; WELL LOG, WWWC-5 FORM, LOG OF
TEST BORING

1.
V2.

MW 1-02 OK
MW 2-02 Has the original location on the well log which was copied onto the

WWC-5 form. Wrong spot, section and Lat./Long coordinates.

. MW 3-02 OK

4. MW 4-02 OK | RECEIVED
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V5. MW 5-02 Has the driginai location on the well log which was copied onto the
WWC-5 form. Wrong spot, section and Lat./Long coordinates.

v 6. MW 6-02 Has the original Iocétion on the well log which was copied onto the
WWC-5 form. Wrong spot, section and Lat./Long coordinates.

7. MW 7-02 OK

8. MW 8-02 PLUGGED. Well log indicated TD was 45’. Bill Johnson’s field notes
indicate TD was 40'.

9. MW 9-02 PLUGGED. The lithologic description in this report is for MW 11-02,
not 9-02. The}wrong _log was pfobably used when typing up the report. The TD
for 9:02 was 35’, not 63'. Location in the report is correct for 9-02. WWC-5 form
also has correct location for 9-02, but the rest of the lithologic log is for MW 11-02
as well.

10. MW 10-02 OK

11. MW 11-02 PLUGGED. NO REPORT SUBMITTED.

12. MW 12-02 OK

A3 MW 13-02 Wrong spot location and section. WWCS5 form also reflects the
wrong spot location and sectibn. Wrong Lat./Long?

14. MW 14-02 OK

+— 15. MW 15-02 Wrong spot location and section. WWCS5 form also reflects the
wrong spot location and section. Wrong Lat./Long?

%6. MW 16-02 Wrong spot location and section. WWC5 form also reflects the
wrong spot location and section. Wrong Lat./Long?

17. MW 17-02 OK |

18. MW 18-02 OK

19. MW 19-02 10’ of screen and 64’ of pipe run, not 66’ of pipe run. WWC5 form
OK



